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arcel ID

roposed Future Land use
urrent Zoning Clasification
roposed Zoning Clasification
lood Zone Classification

Martin

[ DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

Local Jurisdiction

County

Hobe Sound Storage
34-38-42-000-140-00140-6
General Commercial-GC

Medium Density Residential RS-6
General Commercial-GC

Flood Zone 'AE' & 'X'

FIRM Panel: 12085C0310H

5 Gross Site Area 174,300 SF 400 AC_ 100%
Q’ Impervious area 133,713 SF 3.07AC  77%
o»/ §/ Wetland Preserve 93,323 SF 214 AC  54%
R 7 Building Footprint 30,665 SF 0.70 AC  18%
/ 4’ Vehicular Use Area (incl dumpster) 8,875 SF 0.20 AC 5%
Y Sidewalk 850 SF 0.02AC 0%
/5 Pervious Area 40,587 SF 093 AC  23%
/ F . . Landscapi 13,424 SF 031AC 8%
Preserve Calculations (Site)Area (SF) |Area (Ac) Wotland Brtor 1451 SF 03 AC
Dry Retention 6,712 SF 0.15AC 4%
K /: We“ d nd 93’ 323 2.14 Upland Scrub Preserve Area 6,000 SF 0.14 AC 3%
Total Upland Preserve 20,451 0.47| | openspace 133,910 5F S0 A T
D g Pervious Area 40,587 SF 093 AC 23%
?g : Wetland Preserve 93,323 SF 2.14 AC 54%
j : Total Preserve Site 113,774 2.61
3 H Parking Data Required Provided
I} \ Total Parking (1 Stall / 1,500 SF) - 94,132 SF 63 ** 8 Stalls
L l - Accessible Parking 2% of total parking 1 1 Stalls
Preserve Calculations (uplands) Area (SF) [Area % Loading Space 1 2 =
‘-‘ . . Building Setback Data Required Provided 7 -
| remainder of site (uplands) 80,977 1.86| 100%)| | Front (st Federal Highway) = T = T i
m‘\ Rear 30 ft 472 ft _ &
Wetland Buffer (Maritime Hammoc| 14,451 0.33] 18%| |3 Feh o >\
' 0 *Building is 2 story along south side of bl e
Upl and Scrub 6’ 000 0.14 7% Building Data Max per code Provided i Gr g =
Max coverage (30,665sf/174,300sf) 60% 18%
Total Upland Preserve 20,451|  0.47| 25%| | mexheight 2 37 VICINI
Required Total Upland Preserve 20,244 0.465| 25%
\ ) U N.T.S.
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PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT

WETLAND

WETLAND BUFFER

UPLAND SCRUB PRESERVE

PROPOSED PARKING SPACE COUNT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE FOR PARKING AREA AND DRIVE AISLES

SITE NOTES:

ALL PAVEMENT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SHOWN TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. OPEN SPACE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO BACK OF CURB

ALL RADII DIMENSIONS ARE 3' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS," LATEST EDITION; AND

MARTIN COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

FREE STANDING SIGNAGE SHOWN ONLY FOR REPRESENTATIONAL PURPOSES, AND SHALL

BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

ALL WORK WITHIN THE MARTIN COUNTY R.O.W. SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (LATEST EDITION) AND THE

DESIGN STANDARDS (LATEST EDITION).

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN FOR WORK ZONES SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE INDEXES OF THE FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS ALONG SE FEDERAL HIGHWAY.

ANY DAMAGED SIDEWALK OR CURB WITHIN THE MARTIN COUNTY R.O.W. SHALL BE

REMOVED AND REPLACED.

ALL SIDEWALKS WITHIN MARTIN COUNTY R.O.W. SHALL COMPLY WITH FDOT STANDARD
INDEXES AND BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM 6" THICK FDOT CLASS | NON-STRUCTURAL
3,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH FIBER MESH. ALL TRUNCATED DOMES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

FDOT INDEXES

ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE MARTIN COUNTY R.O.W. WILL BE SODDED.

ALL PROHIBITED EXOTIC PLANT SPECIES SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE IS REQUIRED TO
PROHIBIT THE REESTABLISHMENT OF INVASIVE EXOTIC SPECIES WITHIN PRESERVATION
AREAS AND PLANTED LANDSCAPE OR LAKE LITTORAL AREAS AS PROVIDED ON THE PLANS

APPROVED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT ORDER.

IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO ALTER THE APPROVED SLOPES, CONTOURS, OR CROSS
SECTIONS OR TO CHEMICALLY MECHANICALLY, OR MANUALLY REMOVE, DAMAGE, OR
DESTROY ANY PLANTS IN THE LITTORAL OR UPLAND TRANSITION ZONE BUFFER AREAS OF
CONSTRUCTED LAKE EXCEPT UPON THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE GROWTH
MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR, AS APPLICABLE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSOR OR ASSIGNS TO MAINTAIN THE
REQUIRED SURVIVORSHIP AND COVERAGE OF THE RECLAIMED UPLAND AND PLANTED

LITTORAL AREA

PRESERVE AREAS ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE

MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PRESERVE NOTE

4950 W. KENNEDY BLVD.

SUITE 600
TAMPA, FL 33609

P: 813-379-4100

THE INFORMATION, DESIGN AND CONTENT OF THIS PLAN ARE PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

P: 954-202-7000

CIVIL ENGINEERS - PROJECT MANAGERS - LAND PLANNING - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
6300 NW 31ST AVENUE

~

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC. ONLY APPROVED, SIGNED AND SEALED PLANS SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISIONS:

J L PURPOSES () 2015 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC.

DATE:

COMMENT:

[s]
<

7-29-2024

REV MC STAFF
COMMENTS

PRIMARY STRUCTURES;

SETBACKS FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, POOL DECKS,

1. ALL PRESERVE AREAS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
PRESERVE AREA MANAGEMENT PLAN (PAMP).
2. ALL PROHIBITED EXOTIC PLANT SPECIES SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE IS REQUIRED TO
PROHIBIT THE REESTABLISHMENT OF INVASIVE EXOTIC SPECIES WITHIN PRESERVATION
AREAS AND PLANTED LANDSCAPE OR LAKE LITTORAL AREAS AS PROVIDED ON THE PLANS
APPROVED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT ORDER.
3. PRESERVE AREA SETBACK.
NEW CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING FILL PROPOSED ADJACENT TO WETLAND BUFFER ZONES
AND UPLAND PRESERVE AREAS) SHALL BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF TEN FEET FOR

SCREEN ENCLOSURES AND DRIVEWAYS, SHALL BE FIVE FEET.

GRADED AREAS ADJACENT TO PRESERVE AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED A SLOPE OF ONE
FOOT VERTICAL TO FOUR FEET HORIZONTAL. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE PROPERLY STABILIZED
UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE COUNTY

ADMINISTRATOR.

v

General Commercial| Required| Provided

Min. Lot Area (SF) 10,000| 174,300

Min. Lot Width (Ft) 80 249

Min. Open Space (%) 20% 23%

Max Building Coverage (%) 60% 18%

**  PARKING RATE ADJUSTEMENT REQUIRED
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MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
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www.ThomasEngineeringGroup.com

840 SE OSCEOLA STREET
STUART, FL 34994
PH: (772) 888-3138
FX: (561) 203-7721
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